
                                                   
 

उȠरण के िलए अनुरोध/ 
Request for Quotation 

Proposed Civil, Plumbing and Allied Works for Toilets at 1st Floor Bank’s MMO Building, 
Fort Mumbai. (Bank’s Empaneled Vendors under Respective Category)   

िवǒापन की िदनांक/ Date of Advertisement 28-06-2024 
Ůस्  तुत करने की अंितम िदनांक / Last Date 
of Submission 

26-07-2024 by 15:00 Hrs 

खुलने की िदनांक Opening Date 26-07-2024 by 15:30 Hrs 
कायŊ अविध/Time Period of Work  कायŊ आदेश Ůदान करने की िदनांक से 14 िदन  

30 days from award of Work Order 
बयाना जमा रािश/Earnest Money Deposit Ŝ./Rs.12000.00. माũ (सेन्  टŌल बœक ऑफ इंिडया के पƗ मŐ मांग 

डŌ ाɝ जो थाइन पर देय हो/ Rs.12 000.00(Rupees Twelve 
Thousand Only) DD In favor of Central Bank Of India, 
Payable at Mumbai. 

MSME firms are exempted from EMD/Tender Fees corresponding registration documents to be 
submitted 
संपकŊ  ʩİƅ/Contact person name  Mr.D.K.Singh–Asst.General Manager   

Mr.Amarnath .V – Architect.(+91-6303929013) 
 
बोिलयां जमा करने का ˕ान /  
Place of submission of Bids & 
opening of bids 

Architect Section-Business Support Department 16th Floor 
Chander Mukhi ,Nariman Point- 400021 Tel No: 2202 
6428,6638 7777 
 

E-mail id for correspondence agmgad@centralbank.co.in 
archmmzo@centralbank.co.in 

Ůस्  तुतकताŊ/SUBMITTED B Y:  
ठेकेदार का नाम/NAME OF CONTRACTOR : 
पता/ADDRESS     : 
जीएसटी िववरण/GST DETAILS   : 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:agmgad@centralbank.co.in
mailto:archmmzo@centralbank.co.in


                                                   
 

CO/BSD/ARCH/2024-25:                                              Date:  28-06-2024  
 
 

Reg.:- Request for Quotation Proposed Civil, Plumbing and Allied Works for Toilets at 1st Floor 
Bank’s MMO Building, Fort Mumbai. 

Sealed quotations will be received by the Asst.General Manager, Architect Section ,Business 
Support Department ,16th Floor ,Chander Mukhi ,Nariman Point ,Mumbai -400021 up 
to 3:00 p.m. on 26 -07-2024 and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 p.m. 

िनयम एवं शतŒ/ Terms and conditions: 
1. Ůितस्  पधाŊत्  मक दर Ůस्  तुत करने के पूवŊ वŐडर साइट का िनरीƗण करŐ / The vendor has to 

inspect the site before offering the competitive quote. 
 

2. फायनल भुगतान समय पर एवं संतोषपूवŊक कायŊ पूणŊ होने के उपरांत िकया जाएगा. सभी 
भुग्तान नेɝ के माध्  यम से िकए जाएंगे / The final payment will be will be made on 
satisfactory and timely completion of work. All payments will be made through 
NEFT. 
 

3. बœक के पास िकसी भी समय िबना कोई कारण बताए अनुबंध रȠ करने/ आंिशक अथवा पूरी 
तरह पįरवितŊत करने का अिधकार सुरिƗत है. यिद कंपनी Ȫारा वांिछत 
मानक/मरम्  मत/रखरखाव एवं इंस्  टालेशन के मानदंड और उİʟİखत समय सारणी का 
अनुपालन और नही ं िकया गया है तो बœक के पास इंस्  टालेशन/रखरखाव आिद के िलए देय 
रािश से िकसी भी रािश तक कटौती/अथŊ दंड लगाने का अिधकार भी सुरिƗत है./ The Bank 
reserve the right to terminate / modify the contract partly or fully, anytime without 
assigning any reason whatsoever. The Bank also reserves the right to deduct / forfeit 
any amount as deemed fit, payable for the installation / maintenance in case the 
required standards / specification of repairs / maintenance and installations are not 
kept / maintained and time schedule as laid down is not adhered to by the Company. 
 

4. वेडर को कायŊ पूणŊ होने का Ůमाण पũ Ůबंधक वास्  तुिवद अथवा बœक के िकसी Ůितिनिध से जो 
कायŊ को सुपरवाइज़ कर रहा है Ȫारा िविधवत हस्  ताƗरित Ůमाण पũ लेना होगा/ The vendor 
is also required to get the work completion certificate duly signed by the Architect or 
any representative of the Bank supervising the work.  
 

5. Ůभारी अिधकारी के िविधवत ŝप से  हस्  ताƗįरत कायŊ पूणŊ होने के Ůमाण पũ सिहत इनवाइस 
की Ůित (जीएडी) िवभाग कŐ ūीय कायाŊलय को कायाŊलयीन įरकाडŊ के िलए Ůस्  तुत की जानी 
चािहए/The copy of the invoice along with the work completion certificate duly signed 
by Officer in charge has to be submitted with the Central  Office (BSD) for the office 
record. 
 

6. बœक के पास िबना कोई कारण बताए िकसी अथवा सभी िनिवदा/कोटेशन को स्  वीकार  अथवा 
रȠ करने का अिधकार सुरिƗत है/The Bank reserves the right to accept or reject any or 
all the tenders / quotations, without assigning the any reasons for doing so.  

7. िनिवदा/कोटेशन मŐ दशाइŊ  गई दर मŐ सामŤी/मजदूरी/पįरवहन इत्  यािद शािमल होना चािहए एवं 
बœक इस संबंध मŐ अन्  य िकसी व्  यय के िलए िजम्  मेदार नही ंहोगा. यह दर िनिवदा/कोटेशन की 
Ůस्  तुित की िदनांक से 6 माह के िलए वैȨ होगंी./ The rates quoted in the tender / quotation 
should include all charges for material, labour, transportation and taxes, etc. and Bank 



                                                   
 

shall not be responsible for any other expenses in this connection. The rates shall be 
valid for minimum 6 months period from the date of submission of the tender / 
quotation. 
 

8. िनिवदकताŊ से अनुरोध  है िक वे िनिवदा फॉमŊ पर हस्  ताƗर करŐ  अन्  यथा िनिवदा/कोटेशन रȠ 
िकया जा सकता है/ The tenderer is requested to sign the tender form, otherwise the 
tender / quotation is likely to be rejected. 
 

9. कोई भी अिŤम Ůदान नही ं िकया जाएगा. बœक की संतुिʼ के अनुसार कायŊ पूणŊ होने पर 
फायनल इनाइस Ůाप्  त होने की िदनांक से एक सप्  ताह के अंदर भुगतान िकया जाएगा/No 
advance shall be paid. Payment shall be done only on completion of the work to the 
satisfaction of the Bank with in one week from the receipt of the final invoice. 
 

10. सामŤी को स्  टोर करने की िजम्  मेदारी वŐडर को अपनी लागत पर करनी होगी/The storing of 
material shall be the vendor’s responsibility at his cost. 
 

11. वŐडर वकŊ मेन  कंपनसेशन एक्  ट, कांटŌ ेक्  ट लेबर,शॉप एंड एस्  टİɰशमŐट, पॉिलसी ऑफ 
इंश्  योरŐस, फायर इंश्  योरŐस सिहत सभी लागू लेबर लॉ के अनुपालन के िलए िजम्  मेदार होगा. 
उक्  त का दावा िकसी भी Ůकार से कभी भी आप इसे बœक से दावा नही ंिकया जा सकेगा/The 
vendor shall be responsible and liable for compliance of all applicable labour laws 
including Workmen’s Compensation Act, Contract Labour, Shops & Establishment, 
Policy of Insurance, Fire insurance. At no time shall you claim the above from the 
Bank. 
 

12. वŐडर को कायŊ करते समय इस बात का ख्  याल रखना होगा िक पįरसर, इलेİƃŌकल केबल 
इत्  यािद का नुक्  सान न हो. यिद कोई नुक्  सान होता है तो वŐडर को इस आपनी लागत पर ठीक 
कराना होगा./The vendor shall take care that the work is carried out without causing 
damage to the premises, electrical cables, etc. Any damage caused shall be rectified 
by the vendor at his own cost. 
 

13. वŐडर को उसके Ȫारा िनयुक्  त कमŊचाįरयो ंकी िवश्  वसनीयता, सȥाव आचरण एवं ईमानदारी 
का ध्  यान रखना होगा. वŐडर Ȫारा अथवा अन्  य एजŐसी जानबूझकर अथवा लापरवाही से कायŊ 
िकए जाने से होने वाले नुक्  सान की भरपाई आपको करनी होगी/The vendor shall vouch for 
safe, bonafide   conduct and fidelity of the staff employed by him. Any damages 
caused willfully or in negligence to the work executed by him or other agencies shall 
be borne by him. 
 

14. साइट पर कायŊ के िलए Ůयुक्  त होने वाली सभी सामŤी की िनगरानी की िजम्  मेदारी वŐडर की 
होगी/ Watch and ward in respect of all materials / equipment at the site for use in work 
shall be the vendor’s responsibility.   
 

15. Ŝ.4,000.00 माũ  की बयाना रािश  सेन्  टŌल बœक ऑफ इंिडया के पƗ मŐ आ हįरत मांग डŌ ॉɝ जो 
थाइन पर देय हो के माध्  यम से जमा की जानी होगी/Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of 
Rs. 8,000/- (Rupees Eight Thousand only) is to be paid through DD favoring 
Central bank of India, payable at Mumbai.  
 



                                                   
 

16. कायŊ आदेश की Ůाİɑ से (02) सप्  ताह के भीतर कायŊ पूरा  करना होगा. इसमŐ िकसी भी Ůकार 
के िवलंब के िलए Ůोजेक्  ट की लागत का 1 Ůितशत Ůित सप्  ताह के िहसाब से दंड लगाया 
जाएगा जो अिधकतम Ůोजेक्  ट की लागत के 10 Ůितशत के अधीन होगा/The work has to be 
completed within maximum two (02) weeks from getting the confirmed work order. 
Any delay beyond this period will attract a penalty of 1% of the cost of the project per 
week subject to maximum 10% of the cost of the project. 
 

17. कायŊ की पूणŊ होने की िदनांक से 6 महीना तक की गारंटी होगी. िबल की रािश का 5 Ůितशत 
बœक Ȫारा   6 महीना की दोष देयता को पूरा करने के िलए अपने पास रखा जाएगा/The work 
shall be guaranteed for a period of 6 Month from the date of completion. 5% of the 
bill shall be retained by Bank till the completion of defect liability period of 6 
Months. 
 

18. िकसी भी कारण से िवलंब से Ůाप्  त एवं ई मेल/टेलीŤािफक िनिवदाआं पर िवचार नही ं िकया 
जाएगा/ Tenders received late on account of any reason whatsoever and e-mail / 
telegraphic tenders will not be entertained. 
 
 

19. Ůत्  येक िनिवदा के साथ िनिवदा मांग डŌ ाɝ जो पर देय हो  के माध्  यम से बयाना जमा रािश 
संलग्  न होना चािहए. िनिवदाएं जो िनिवदा की लागत एवं मांग डŌ ाɝ के माध्  यम से बयाना जमा 
रािश के साथ संलग्  न नही ं होगें उन्  हŐ गैर उत्  तरकारी मानकर रȠ िकया जाएगा/ EMD by 
Demand Draft payable at Mumbai must accompany each tender and the tenders not 
accompanied by the Cost of Tender and EMD by Demand Draft are liable to be 
rejected as NON-RESPONSIVE. 
 

20. बœक न्  यूनतम िनिवदा को स्  वीकार करने के िलए बाध्  य नही ं है एवं बœक के पास  िकसी भी 
अथवा सभी िनिवदाओ ंको स्  वीकार अथवा रȠ करने का अिधकार सुरİᅞत है/ The Bank will 
not be bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any 
or all tenders.  
 

21. कोट की गई दर मŐ िबना बढ़ोत्  तरी के कोई बदलाव नही ंहोगा एवं 6 माह तक बाध्  य रहŐगी/The 
price quoted shall be firm and binding without any escalation whatsoever for six 
months. 

 
22. (A) तकनीकी एवं दर सारणी अनुबंध I मŐ दशाŊइ गई है/ the technical specification & rate 

schedule is placed at:  Annexure-I 
 
 

       भवदीय/Yours faithfully, 
 
 
    (   ) 

Asst .General Manager  
 

 
ल ऑफ क्  वांिटिट के िलए Ůाक्  कथन/PREAMBLE TO THE BILL OF QUANTITIES 

Ůस्  तािवत कायाŊलय पįरसर मŐ Ůस्  तािवत कायŊ िनिवदा के आवरण पृष्  ठ (पृष्  ठ नं. िनिवदा के आवरण 



                                                   
 

पृʿ (पृʿ संƥा 1) मŐ उʟेखानुसार करना होगा. Ůˑािवत कायŊ की गुणवȅा मŐ सवŊŵेʿ कारीगरी होना 
चािहए। ठेकेदार को यह सुिनिʮत करना चािहए िक Ůोजक्  ट के िलए सामŤी की सूची मŐ उİʟİखत 
सामŤी ŵेʿ गुणवȅा की हो.  
The work proposed to be carried out at the proposed Office premises as mentioned on the 
cover page (page no.1) of the tender The quality of work proposed should have the best 
workmanship. The contractor should ensure that only the first quality materials mentioned in 
the list of material is purchased for the project.   
 
1. कायŊ इस तरह से िकया जाए िक स्  वŝप मŐ कोई गड़बड़ न हो.  

The work should be carried out in such a way that the structure is not disturbed. 
2. िनिवदा Ůˑुत करने से पहले िविनदőशन मŐ िकसी भी अंतर/िवसंगित को  को Ůभारी इंजीिनयर के 

साथ ˙ʼ िकया जाना चािहए। Ůभारी इंजीिनयर   को कायŊ के दौरान मूल अवधारणा के अनुŝप 
एक उिचत सीमा तक िविनदőश को संशोिधत करने की ˢतंũता होगी; िनिवदाकताŊ को ऐसा कायŊ 
िबना अितįरक्  त लागत के करना होगा.  
Any difference / discrepancies in the specification should be clarified with the Engineer 
in charge before submitting the tender. The Engineer in charge will have the liberty to 
modify the specification to a reasonable limit to suit the basic concept during the course 
of work; the tenderer should carry out such work without any extra cost.  
 

3. िकसी भी बड़े संशोधन के मामले मŐ ऐसी वˑुओ ंको अितįरƅ मद  के ŝप मŐ माना जाएगा.  
ऐसी मदो ं का  भुगतान का  इंजीिनयįरंग दर / बाजार दर िवʶेषण के आधार पर िकया 
जाएगा. सामŤी और ŵम की कुल लागत का 15% िनिवदाकताŊ के लाभ के ŝप मŐ माना 
जाएगा.  
In case of any major modification such items will be considered as extra items. 
Payment for such items will be paid based on the Engineering rate / Market rate 
analysis. 15% of the total cost of material and labour will be considered as tenderer’s 
profit.  

4. ठेकेदार को सुचाŜ कायŊ Ůवाह के िलए साइट पर िनयुक्  त अन्  य ठेकेदार के साथ समन्  वय 
करना होगा.  
The contractor should co-ordinate with the other contractors employed at the site 
for smooth flow of work. 
 

NOTE: 
The Building is occupied by the Bank. The work need to be carried out as per the 
instruction of the Bank time schedule. Further, the work needs to be   carried in phase 
wise. The Contractor should prevent the external glazing and the flooring with plastic 
sheets and P.O.P. sheet respectively. 

1. The contractor should obtain necessary permission from the BMC any 
Government Authority if required along with the security deposit amount, the 
security amount will be reimbursed to the contractor.  

2. The Contractor needs to clean the site on day-to-day basis. 
 

 
 

BILL OF QUANTITIES: 
Note: 



                                                   
 

1. Rates to be quoted by the tenderers in the item rate tender in figures and words 
shall be accurately filled in, so that there is no discrepancy in the rates written in 
figure and in words.  However, if a discrepancy is found between the rate written 
in figures and rate written in words then the rate which correspond with the 
amount worked out by the contractor shall be taken as correct. 
 

2. If the amount of an item is not worked out by the tendered, or it does not 
correspond with the rate written either figures or in words, then the rate quoted by 
the tenderer in words shall be taken as correct. 
 

3. Where the rate quoted by the tenderer in figures and in words tally but the amount 
is not worked out correctly, the rate quoted by the contractor will be taken as 
correct, not the amount. 
 

4. The work needs to be carried out as per the time schedule instructed by Bank. 
 

5. All other office furniture, office equipment, flooring, false ceiling etc. to be cover 
with plastic sheet or required packing materials 
 

6. Any damages done by the contractor will be recovered from the contractors. 
 

7. Cleaning to be done on day-to-day basis. 
 

8. Electrician and one supervisor should be posted in working day to avoid any 
office disturbance and maintain the office smoothly. 

 
 
 
(NOTE: The rates should be inclusive of all applicable taxes but exclusive of GST and 
Only GST as Applicable would be paid as per actuals) 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE 1(Financial) 
 

SNO ITEM & SPECIFICATION UNIT QTY RATE(Rs
.) 

AMOUNT(Rs.) 

1 Dismantling      



                                                   
 

 Removing Existing Old Tiles of wall, floor, coba, 
toilet fittings, plumbing lines, windows doors etc 
and carting away the debris to municipality 
approved dumping site. 

Sq.ft 1450   

 
2 Internal Plaster      
 Providing and applying 20 mm thick internal 

plaster with neeru finish at all heights and 
locations in cement mortar specified below in two 
coats for masonry (except stone masonry) and 
concrete surfaces including racking out joints, 
hacking of concrete surface, watering, finishing, 
curing, scaffolding etc complete as directed By 
Engineer In Charge 

Sq.ft 1450   

 
3 Polymer Treatment      
 Providing and applying well mixed polymer 

cement slurry in ratio 1:2 over well soaked but 
surface dry concrete and steel rebar for adhesion 
of fresh cement and sand mortar as per 
specifications directed etc. Complete.(item 
includes use of polymer like sika approved or 
similar materials of relevant specification and 
scaffolding for all heights up to 6 meters.  

Sq.ft 460   

 
4 Water Proofing      
a Providing waterproof bedding for flooring of Bath 

and WC 25mm thick in C.M.1:3 including using 
approved waterproofing compound in specified 
proportion as per manufacturers specifications for 
per bag of cement including leveling, curing and 
covering 10years guarantee on court fee stamp 
paper of Rs.500/-including ponding test etc. 
Complete. 

Sq.ft 150   

b Providing water proof plaster in W.C. and bath 
12mm thick for dado in cement mortar 1:3 with 
neat finishing, floating using water proofing 
compound at the rate of 1Kilogram Per bag of 
cement of approved make and manufacturer and 
curing etc. complete. (Excluding Tiles) (As 
directed by Engineer in Charge). 

Sq.ft 150   

 
5 Floor Tiles      
 Fixing new anti-skid tile to floor of 600x600 mm 

of kajaria/Johnson/nitco make with cement slurry 
and fill the joints with match pigments in neat line 
level slope as required complete. (basic tiles rate 
rs. 60/-sft) 

Sq.ft 150   

 



                                                   
 

6 DADO      
 Fixing new approved wall dado tiles of  

600x300mm of kajaria/Johnson/nitco make 
cement slurry and fill the joints with match 
pigments in neat line level slope as required 
complete. (basic tiles rate Rs. 80/-sft) 

Sq.ft 600   

 
7 Granite Works     
a Fixing new approved shade granite counter for 

wash basin with marble frame and facia patti with 
molding with required cutout for plumbing and 
basin with proper fitting complete. (basic granite 
rate Rs. 250/-Sq.ft) 

R.ft 4   

b Fixing new approved shade granite verticals for 
urinal as dividing partitions with both side polish 
and edge molding fixed in wall complete. (basic 
granite rate Rs. 250/-sft) 

Sq.ft 30   

 
8 Fixing new plumbing inlet line in CPVC with 

brass fitting connections like bend, elbow, tees, 
etc, with proper connection. 

    

a 15mm Rft 125  
 

 

b 20mm Rft 25  
 

 

c 32mm Rft 50  
 

 

 
9 Fixing new plumbing outlet lines in UPVC  with 

brass fitting connections like bend, elbow, tees, 
etc, with proper connection. 

    

a 110mm Rft 50  
 

 

b 75mm Rft 30  
 

 

c 40mm Rft 30  
 

 

 
10 Providing and fixing white vitreous China 

extended wall mounting water closet of Size: 
375x520x400 mm of approved shape including 
providing & fixing white vitreous china cistern 
with dual flush fitting, of flushing capacity 3 litre/ 
6 litre (adjustable to 4 litre/ 8 litres), including seat 
cover, and cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket 
etc complete. (JAQUAR - SLS-WHM-
6953BIUFSMRimless, Blind Installation Wall 
Hung WC  ) 

No’s 03   



                                                   
 

 
11 Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. 

brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. 
brass waste of standard pattern, including painting 
of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good 
the walls wherever require White Vitreous China 
Wash Basin Size: 480x470x195 mm with a pair of 
15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps (JAQUAR -JDS-
WHT-25903 Table Top Basin ) 

NO’s 02   

 
12 Supplying, mixing, transporting, placing in 

position, compacting, curing reinforced cement 
concrete slab of thickness 10 cm, of mix M15 
conforming to BIS 456, 1978 or latest revision (if 
any) in required water cement ratio, including 
necessary reinforcement, centring etc.  Providing 
and fixing counter top wash basin units of 
approved make in oval shape (concealed type 
wash basin as approved model and  size) in 
approved colour including providing, cutting in 
shape, fixing 20 mm thick first quality jet black 
granite in top and to fascia and a raised platform, 
providing and fixing suitable bracket for the wash 
basin (the wash basin should rest only on the 
brackets) 32 mm dia CP bottle trap of M/s. Jaguar 
make with wall flange, extension piece etc. 32 mm  
dia. waste coupling of M/s. Jaguar make, 
connecting the bottle trap with the floor mounted 
Nahani trap through connected PVC waste pipe 
including cutting, chasing masonry/concrete/floor, 
restoring the damaged portion in the original 
condition, including brass C.P. inlet connections, 
connecting water connections, etc., all complete as 
directed including painting the brackets with two 
coats of anti-corrosive paint over a paint of iron 
primer etc., all complete. 
Note: The measurement for the counter top area 
inclusive of the area of the granite to be cut and 
removed alone will be considered for payment.  
The rate quoted should be inclusive of labour, 
material, taxes or any other expenses that may be 
incurred. 

Sq.ft 100   

 
13 Providing and fixing white vitreous china flat back 

urinal basin of Size: 385x325x635 mm with 
automatic flushing cistern with standard flush pipe 
and C.P. brass spreaders with brass unions and G.I 
clamps complete, including painting of fittings and 
brackets, cutting and making good the walls and 

No’s 03   



                                                   
 

floors wherever required ( JAQUAR -URS-
WHT-13253N Urinal (Back Inlet) With Fixing 
Accessories) 

 
14 Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge 

mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) 
complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed 
to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and 
washers complete. 

Nos 02   

 
15 Supplying and fixing toilet paper holder of size 

150 x 150 mm recessed type of approved make 
and colour with C.P. roller in spring including 
cutting masonry or concrete surface to the required 
size to conceal the fixtures, fixing the same with 
cement mortar 1 : 3 all complete including 
restoring the damaged portion of masonry or 
concrete surface to their original condition etc., 
complete all as per specifications and as directed 
by the Engineer-in-Charge. 

No’s 03   

 
16 Providing and fixing in position powder coated 

aluminum louvered windows / ventilator of 
various sizes with powder coating as per detailed 
drawing and specifications including aluminum 
frames 80 x 38 mm x 1.22 mm box type, 5 mm 
thick sheet glass louvers, of approved quality etc. 
complete. 

Sq.ft 80   

 
17 Providing and fixing SS Make soap dispenser 

made out of stainless-steel sheet or brass 
chromium plated manufactured by M/s. jaquar 
make of Cat NO 1137N from Continental Series    
as per the manufacturer’s specification. 

No’s 03   

 
18 Providing and fixing 100 mm. dia heavy quality 

approved make C.I. Nahani trap with 75 mm. dia 
outlet, embedding the trap in cement concrete 
using 1: 3: 6 mixes with 20 mm. B.G. metal 
forming flow sump up to floor level over the trap, 
conveying the materials to all the floors, cutting 
masonry or concrete surface, restoring the same to 
their original conditions etc. providing and fixing 
125 mm dia. brass chromium plated grating etc. all 
complete, as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. 

No’s 10   

 
19 Providing and fixing gate valve confirming to 

relevant BIS specifications of M/s. Leader or 
equivalent approved make 

    



                                                   
 

a 25 mm dia Nos 6   
b 40 mm dia Nos 2   
 
20 Providing and fixing heavy duty BIB COCK 2 in 1 

of approved manufacturer such as  Jaguar in 
continental series with wall flange all complete as 
per standard specifications and as directed by the 
Engineer-in-Charge. 

Nos 3   

 
21 STOPCOCK / ANGLE COCK :     
 Providing and fixing heavy duty stopcock 

manufactured by M/s. Jaguar continental series in 
chromium plated with adjustable flange all 
complete as per standard specifications and as 
directed by the Engineer-in-charge. 

    

 15 mm dia / 20 mm dia. Nos 05   
 
22 PILLAR COCK:     
 Providing and fixing heavy duty Pillar cock 

manufactured by M/s. Jaguar of CAT no 021                          
all complete as per standard specifications and as 
directed by the Engineer-in-Charge including 
heavy duty C.P. Water connectors. 

    

 15 mm dia. Nos 05   
 
23 JET SPRAY :  Nos 3  

 
 

 Providing and fixing hand type Jet Spray with 
adjustable nozzle and push type valve and inlet 
flexible water connection in the toilet.     

    

 
24 Fixing new Flush door in marine pipe block 

board with board size laminate finish and with 
necessary hardware fitting and door closer 
Complete. 

Sq.ft 100   

 
25 Fixing new Granite frames to windows and doors 

in double patti with inside dhar polish and 
externally full round moundling with datta dhar 
complete. 

Rft 190   

 
26 Providing and applying plaster of pairs putty of 2 

mm thickness over plastered surface to prepare the 
surface even and smooth complete. Applying 
priming coat: Applying one coat of water 
thinnable cement primer of approved brand and 
manufacture on wall surface Water thinnable 
cement primer. Providing and applying Royale 

Sq.ft 1600   



                                                   
 

Luxury Emulsion of approved make on internal 
wall surface as detailed below Scrapping for 
surface with emery paper and wipe clean for area. 
Wall primer with brush by adding mineral 
turpentine oil by 8 to 10 % or water by 15 to 20% 
allowing to dry for 6 to 8 hours. After applying 
acrylic wall putty with appropriate proportion of 
water of allow to dry for period of 4 to 6 hours of 
activity. Scrapping with emery paper and wipe 
clean Applying paints Royale Luxury emulsion 1st 
coat with brush water content water 40 to 45% or 
65 to 70% by role Applying paints Royale luxury 
emulsion 2nd coat with brush with water content 
40 to 45% or 65 to 70 % by roller. (With prior 
approval of S.E.) 

 TOTAL  
 

 

 ADD GST as applicable    
 

 

 GRAND TOTAL  
 

 

 
 
 
(Rupees ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--Only) 
 
 
 
 
Signature of the Tenderer/s       Date: 
___________________ 
With the Seal of the Company      
Place:_________________ 
 
 
 

Confirmation of Acceptance of Tender terms and conditions 
 

(To be signed by the bidder) 
 
We have studied the terms and conditions of Tender Enquiry including General and Special 
terms and conditions, the specifications, lay-out drawings, Schedule of Quantities, 
Commercial terms and conditions, Approved Makes, etc. 
 
We are accepting all terms and conditions of the Tender without any deviation. 
 
Offer with any deviations from the Tender Enquiry are likely to be rejected. 
 



                                                   
 

We also understand that the order / s will be placed in the name of principals only and not in 
the name of their dealer/s.  Our quotation is based on the above. 
 
 
 
 
 Date : ______________  
SIGNATURE OF TENDERER  
WITH RUBBER STAMP 
 

DECLARATION 
 
I / We hereby declare that I / We have read and understood the Terms and Conditions of the 
contract, Specifications, Drawings, and Schedule of Quantities etc. and hereby agree to abide 
by them. In token thereof, I / We have signed below and at the end of the Schedule of 
Quantities, failing which the tender is liable to be rejected.   
 
 
I / We understand that our Tender will not be considered if the rates for items are not written 
both in FIGURES and WORDS. 
 
 
I / We hereby confirm that only the relevant entries asked for, have been made within the 
Tender documents issued to us. I / We also confirm that in the event of any entry in this 
Tender document other than the relevant entry or condition shall make this Tender invalid. 
 
 
 
Date: ______________  
SIGNATURE OF TENDERER   
WITH RUBBER STAMP 


